

CERTIFICATE

5-year DVV Warranty Insurance

Agreement basis: According to the commenced insurance agreement between VinduesIndustrien and the

insurance company Tryg Garanti. It is hereby confirmed that the certificate holder

mentioned below is covered by the DVV Warranty Insurance.

Policy holder: VinduesIndustrien

The insured: UAB Bodesa

J. Basanaviciaus g. 166 LT- 76123, Siauliai

Lithuania

VAT: LT452412219

Co-insured: None

Insured risk: DVV-certified elements incl. panes supplied to private consumers cf. Technical

Requirements as well as VinduesIndustriens's 5-year Warranty Declaration.

Panes for DVV-certified elements mounted in-situ 5 years from stamped date of

manufacturing.

The insured company must be listed at www.dvv.dk

Commencement

Date:

January 1st, 2018

Renewal date: January

Coverage overview: DVV Warranty Declaration

Area: Denmark

Sum insured for DVV Warranty DKK 5.000.000 total per year

the entire policy: Warranty for in-situ mounted panes DKK 2.000.000 total

Sum insured DKK 10.000 per DVV-labelled element

per certificate: DKK 200.000 per DVV delivery

DKK 1.000.000 per member company

DKK 100.000 per DVV contract for in-situ mounted panes

Excess: DKK 0

Premium: The premium is paid 12 months in advance.

Adjustment: The insurance is renewed every year. Retroactive adjustments are not conducted.

Duration: 1-year insurance period

Special terms: With effect from the commencement date, the insurance covers DVV-labelled elements

that are delivered in the period maximum 5 years back in time.

The insurance covers DVV-labelled elements 5 years from delivery date.

In the event of payment under the insurance, Tryg Garanti shall be notified of the right to report the paid amount to the injurious member company's estate.

Termination:

The insurance can be terminated by either party with a minimum of 3 months' notice prior to the renewal date.

The termination will have the effect that the insurance coverage will terminate at the renewal date that follows the termination.

If the insurance is terminated by Tryg Garanti, the policy holder can choose to maintain the insurance coverage with unchanged sums for those elements that have been delivered in the proceeding 5 years against payment of an unchanged annual premium for each of the following 5 years.

This certificate cancels all previous certificates for the above risk. DVV - Dansk Vindues Verifikation v/ VinduesIndustrien.

